OP \$740.00 7865517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro Focus (IP) Limited		105/29/2012 1	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Focus IP Development Limited		
Street Address:	Old Bath Road		
City:	Newbury, Berkshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	RG14 1QN		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78655175	ANIMATOR
Serial Number:	75363371	BOUNDSCHECKER
Serial Number:	74020066	COBOL WORKBENCH
Serial Number:	78626314	DEVPARTNER
Serial Number:	78574242	DEVPARTNER FAULT SIMULATOR
Serial Number:	78559892	DEVPARTNER SECURITYCHECKER
Serial Number:	76345198	DEVPARTNERDB
Serial Number:	78705623	ENTERPRISELINK
Serial Number:	75463063	MAINFRAME EXPRESS
Serial Number:	73580086	MICRO FOCUS
Serial Number:	77530010	MICRO FOCUS DATA EXPRESS
Serial Number:	75652089	NET EXPRESS
Serial Number:	75468262	NETEXPRESS
Serial Number:	78947005	OPTIMAL TRACE

900224321 REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0786

Serial Number:	76571578	OPTIMALADVISOR
Serial Number:	74690012	QACENTER
Serial Number:	76551268	QADIRECTOR
Serial Number:	75274068	QALOAD
Serial Number:	74651323	QARUN
Serial Number:	78740023	QUALITY MATURITY MODEL
Serial Number:	75558989	QUALITYPOINT
Serial Number:	76186173	RECONCILE
Serial Number:	74288492	REVOLVE
Serial Number:	75363372	SOFTICE
Serial Number:	76017880	TESTPARTNER
Serial Number:	76195082	TRACKRECORD
Serial Number:	77568281	VISUAL COBOL
Serial Number:	74262290	XDB
Serial Number:	73808455	VISUAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 3:
Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/
Date:	05/29/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM assignment MF (IP) Limited#page1.tif source=TM assignment MF (IP) Limited#page2.tif

source=TM assignment MF (IP) Limited#page3.tif source=TM assignment MF (IP) Limited#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on May ______, 2012 by and between Micro Focus

(IP) Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, and Micro Focus

IP Development Limited, a limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, with

its principal place of business at Old Bath Road, Newbury, Berkshire, RG14 1QN, United Kingdom

(hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment

of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together

with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for,

and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives.

[Signature page follows]

EAST\48541659.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on the day and year first above written.

Micro F	OK: ocus (IP) Limited	
By:	5	<u>-</u>
Name: _	GRAHAM	NORTON
Title: _	DIRECT	TOR
Ву: _	ocus IP Developm	ent Limited
Title:	DIRECTOR	

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Ser./Reg. No.
ANIMATOR	Registered	SN:78-655175
	June 27, 2006	RN:3,109,203
BOUNDSCHECKER	Renewed	SN:75-363371
		RN:2,184,139
COBOL WORKBENCH	Renewed	SN:74-020066
	June 9, 2002	RN:1,692,496
DEVPARTNER	Registered	SN:78-626314
	January 24, 2006	
DEVPARTNER FAULT		SN:78-574242
SIMULATOR	January 24, 2006	
DEVPARTNER	Registered	SN:78-559892
SECURITYCHECKER	January 24, 2006	
DEVPARTNERDB	Registered 8 &	SN:76-345198
	15	RN:2,615,285
	October 4, 2007	, ,
ENTERPRISELINK	Registered	SN:78-705623
	Principal	RN:3,145,009
	Register - Sec.	,
	2(F)	
	September 19,	
	2006	
MAINFRAME EXPRESS	Renewed	SN:75-463063
	November 14,	RN:2,404,568
	2010	,
MICRO FOCUS	Renewed	SN:73-580086
	Principal	RN:1,461,698
	Register - Sec.	
	(F)	
	October 20, 2007	
MICRO FOCUS DATA	Published -	SN:77-530010
EXPRESS	Opposed	
	Principal	
	Register - Sec.	
	2(F)	
	December 4,	
	2009	
MICRO FOCUS SERVER		SN:79-029953
(Stylized)	Principal	RN:3,431,390
MICRO FOCUS SERVER	Register - Sec.	
	2(F)	
	May 20, 2008	
MICRO FOCUS STUDIO	Registered	SN:79-029952
(Stylized)		RN:3,431,389
MICRO FOCUS STUDIO	Register - Sec.	
	2(F)	
-	May 20, 2008	
NET EXPRESS	1	SN:75-652089
	March 19, 2012	RN:2,548,733

EAST\48541659.1

Trademark	- CHICAC	Ser./Reg. No.
NETEXPRESS	Renewed	SN:75-468262
	September 28, 2009	RN:2,280,944
OPTIMAL TRACE	Registered	SN:78-947005
	July 17, 2007	RN:3,264,766
OPTIMALADVISOR	Registered	SN:76-571578
	June 14, 2005	RN:2,961,853
QACENTER	Renewed	SN:74-690012
	August 24, 2009	RN:2,272,500
QADIRECTOR	Registered	SN:76-551268
	Principal	RN:3,006,952
	Register - Sec.	
	2(F)	
041.045	October 18, 2005	
QALOAD	Renewed	SN:75-274068
(CABUNI	June 23, 2008	RN:2,167,333
QARUN	Renewed	SN:74-651323
OLIAL LTV MATURITY	June 10, 2007	RN:2,070,353
QUALITY MATURITY MODEL	Registered	SN:78-740023
WIODEL	Supplemental	RN:3,140,734
	Register	
	September 5, 2006	
QUALITYPOINT	Renewed	SN:75-558989
QUALITY-ONY	L.	
RECONCILE	January 18, 2010 Registered 8 &	SN:76-186173
INCONO!EE	15	RN:2,591,002
	September 14,	17.14.2,581,002
	2007	
REVOLVE	Renewed	SN:74-288492
	November 9,	RN:1,803,667
	2003	
SOFTICE	Renewed	SN:75-363372
	November 24,	RN:2,205,534
	2008	
TESTPARTNER	Registered 8 &	SN:76-017880
	15	RN:2,611,420
	September 20,	
TD10//DE0.555	2007	
TRACKRECORD	Renewed	SN:76-195082
WOULAN CODOL		RN:2,527,294
VISUAL COBOL	Registered	SN:77-568281
	December 14, 2010	RN:3,890,612
XDB	Renewed	SN:74-262290
,,,,,,	November 17,	RN:1,732,780
	2002	14.1,132,100
VISUAL	Renewed	SN:73-808455
100/12	1	RN:1,641,077
	7 (P211 10) ZOTT	1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

EAST\48541659.1

RECORDED: 05/29/2012